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ALBUM 88
GAMBRIDGE UNITED
1970-71
Plavers List Comment

Bannister

Cossidy

Collins

Eades

Foote

Godsby

Grant

Gregson

Guild

Hordy

Horris

Hollett
Leggett

McKinven

Meldrum

Morrey
Phillips

Roberts

Slack

Summerhill

Thompson

Woinwright
Wolker

Vasper

White

Jock

Bill

John

Terry

Chris

Mike
Brion

John

Alon

Robin

George

lvon

Peter

John

Colin

Rowlond

Peter

Trevor

Mel
Alon

lim
Robin

Dennis

Peter

Jim

M a naoe rs, Troi ne rs, Coo ches

Leivers

Simpson

White

Terry

Monoger

First Tedm Trainer

Cooch

Bill

Jim
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ALBUM 88
GAMBRIDGE UNITED
Reference list
lf a 70-71 squad member or an official can be found in another album

this reference index will direct you to other albums in this collection

Nome See other olbum

Thomson

White
Vosper

Phillips

Bonnister

Collins

Guild

Foote

Gadsby

Meldrum

Horris

McKinven

Roberts

Hollett
Leivers

Simpson

Jim

Jim

Peter

Peter

Jack

John

Alan

Chris

Mike

Robin

Colin

George

John

Trevor

lvan

Bill
Terry

34 Swindon Town

70 Bournemouth

32 Norwich City

28 Luton Town

28 Luton Town

28 Luton Town

28 Luton Town

70 Bournemouth

72 York City

28 Luton Town

65 Reoding

65 Reading

86 Southend United

32 Norwich City

83 Crewe Alexondra

23 Leicester City

68 Gillingham

83 Crewe Alexondro

Wainwright

BBOO3



ALBUM 88
CAMBRIDGE UNITED
Autographs in Album

Listins: Team:

Cambridge United

Combridge United
Monchester United

Cambridge United

Cambridge United

Combridge United

Combridge United

Combridge United

Combridge United

Combridge United

Combridge United

Combridge United

Combridge United

Sheffield United

Cambridge United

Cambridge United

Combridge United

Combridge United

Cambridge United

Leeds United

Combridge United

Combridge United

Luton Town

Combridge United

Combridge United

Cambridge United

Combridge United

Combridge United

Combridge United

Colchester United

Cambridge United

Cambridge United

Album: Side:

Bill

Bill

John

Terry

Terry

Terry

Mike

Brian

Brian

John

John

George

George

Alan

Peter

Peter

Bill

Dave

Rowland

Jonothan

Jonothan

Peter

Peter

Peter
Trevor

Bobby

Mel
Jim

88019

88024

88021

88019

88020
88024

88020

88019

88025

8801_9

88024

88019

88026

88021

88019

88025

88019

88020

880L9

88020

88020

88022
88022

88023

88026
88020

88019

88019
88021

88026

88019

88020

88

88

88

88

88

88

88

88

88

88

88

88

88

88
88

88

88

88

88
88

88

88

88
88

88

88

88

88
88

88

88

88
Dennis

Peter

BBO04

Cossidy

Cassidy

Connoughton

Eodes

Eades

Eodes

Ferguson

Gront
Greenholgh

Gregson

Gregson

Harris

Harris

Hopkinson

Leggett
Leggett

Leivers

Lennard

Morrey

O'Doinnell

O'Donnell
Phillips

Phillips

Phillips

Roberts

Ross

Slock

Thompson

Unknown

Unknown
Wolker
Vasper
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White shirts with Amber and Black facing, White shorts
(Black and Amber shirts)

L970-7L
Abbey Stadium

Abbey stadium, Newmarket o""tåi,Toollll:li 
iåhone 

reversham (02205) 2170/2488

AUTOGRAPH ALBUM

Cambridge United

4r^Division - Finat Ptacins 20

27 Autographs / 1 missing

MANAG E RS, TRAI N E RS, COACH ES

Bitl Leivers (Manager), Terry Simpson (First Team Trainer) Jimmy White ( Coach)

SQUAD MEMBERS

Jack Bannister, Bill Cassidy, John Collins, Terry Eades, Chris Footie, Mike Gadsby Brian Grant, John
Gregson, Alan Guild, , George Harris, Ivan Hollett, Peter Leggett, John McKinven, Colin
Meldrum, Rowland Morrey, Peter Phillips, Trevor Roberts, Mel Slack, Alan Summerhill, Jim
Thompson, Robin Wainwright, Dennis Walker, Peter Vasper, Jim White

GOALKEEPERS

Trevor Ropberts, Peter Vasper, Mike Gadsby

SKIPPER

Club Captain 1970-71 Colin Meldrum

BBOO 5
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Jack Bannister

Born: Chesterfield 26 January L952

Position: Wing Half

Teams

Source: Juniors

West Bromwich Albion

Scunthorpe United

Crystal Palace

Luton Town

Cambridge United

Seasons Apps. Goals

59-63

64-65

65-69

68-71

7L-74

0

0

7

0

0

9

8

120

83

32

253 7

Aops. Goals

0

25

118

20

31

To Dunstable

Totals

Bill Cassidy

Born: Hamilton 4 October 1940. Died 1995

Position: Inside Forward

Teams Seasons

Source: Burnbank Swifts

Hamilton Academical (Trialist) 57-58

Coltness United 58-59

Glasgow Rangers 59-61

Rotherham United 61-63

Brighton 62-67

Detroit Cougars (USA) 68

Cambridge United 70-7L

To Ramsgate

Totals

01

0

1

25

3

0

36

Players Career Cambridge United 1970-71

195

BBOO6
Sida 1
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John Collins

Born: Chiswick 10 August 7942

Position: Inside Forward

Teams

Source: Juniors

Queens Park Rangers

Oldham Athletic

Reading

Luton Town

Cambridge United

Retired

Totals

Terry Eades

Born: Banbridge 5 March L944

Position: Central Defender

Teams

Source: Chelmsford City

Cambridge United

Watford (On Loan)

To Histon

Totals

Seasons Apos. Goals

59-67

66-67

67-69

69-7L

70-73

70-77

76-77

L72

2L

85

42

97

46

8

28

10

16

4L7 108

Seasons Aops. Goals

248

4

252 5

5

0

BBOOT
Players Career Cambridge United 1970-71,

\

Sida 2
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Chris Foote

Born: Bournemouth 19 November 1950

Position: Midfield

Teams

Source: APPrentice

Bournemouth

Cambridge United

To WeYmouth

Totals

Brian Grant

Born: Coatbridge 10 MaY 1943

Position: Full Back

Teams

Source: Juniors

Nottingham Forest

HartlePool United

Cambridge United (N/L)

Cambridge United

Seasons AoPs' Goals

68-70

70-74

45

86

2

6

131 8

1B

35

67

Seasons APPs' Goals

60-65

65-67

67-70

70-71

0

0

To Kettering Town

Totals

0L4

o

Players Career Cambridge United 1970-71
SBOOB

Sida 3
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John Gregson

Born: Skelmersdale L7 May 1939

Position: Left Wing

Teams

Source: Skelmersdale United

Blackpool

Chester

Shrewsbury Town

Mansfield Town

Lincoln City

Cambridge United (N/L)

Cambridge United

Seasons Apps. Goals

57-59

62-63

62-65

64-67

67-68

68-70

70-7L

3

32

56

76

36

32

1

5

6

5

6

1

Retired (Injury)

Totals

Alan Guild

Born: Forfar 27 March L947

Position: Central Defender

Teams

Source: Forfar West End

East Five

Luton Town

Cambridge United

To Cambridge City

Totals

23s 24

Seasons Apps. Goals

65-69

70-71

77-74

97

1

t27

t2

0

1

225 13

Players Career Cambridge United 1970-77

BBOO9
Sida 4

\_
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Robin Hardy

Born: Worksop 18 January t941

Position: Wing Half

Teams

Source: Juniors

Sheffield Wednesday

Rotherham United

Cambridge United (N/L)

Cambridge United

Seasons Apps. Goals

6L-64

64-66

66-70

70-7L

30

42

16

88

1

2

0

To Gainsborough Trinity

Totals

George Harris

Born: Lambeth 10 June 1940

Position: Left Wing

Teams

Source: Woking

Newpoft County

Watford

Reading

Cambridge United

To Wokingham

Totals

3

Seasons Apps. Goals

6t-62

61-66

66-70

70-71

31

163

136

35

8

55

56

11

365 130

Players Career Cambridge United 1970-7L

BBO 1O
Sida 5

\
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Ivan Hollett

Born: Pinxton 22 April 1940

Position: Centre Forward

Teams

Source: Sutton Town

Mansfield Town

Chesterfield

Crewe Alexandra

Cambridge United

Hereford United

Seasons Apps. Goals

58-65

64-69

68-71

70-72

72-73

98

157

59

38

11

40

62

19

13

2

(-
To Durban United (S Africa)

Totals 363 136

Peter Leggett

Born: (No Info)

Position: Winger

Teams

Source:

Chelmsford City

Cambridge United

Seasons Apos. Goals

70-7L 2L 0

To (No nfo)

Totals 2L o

Players Career Cambridge United 1970-71.

BBO11
Sida 6
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John McKinven

Born: Campbelltown 1 May 1941

Position: Left Wing

Teams

Source: Bathgate Thistle

Raith Rovers

Southend United

Cambridge United

Retired (Injury)

Totals

Colin Meldrum

Born: Glasgow 26 November 1941

Position: Left Back

Teams

Source: Juniors

Arsenal

Watford

Reading

Cambridge United

Hillingdon Borough (P/Mgr)

York City (Coach)

Workington (P/Mgr)

To Manager of Stafford Rangers

Totals

Seasons Aops. Goals

59-60

60-70

70-7L

6

286

18

0

32

266

38

0

62

2

( 310 64

Seasons Apps. Goals

58-60

60-63

62-70

70-7t

7L-72

72-74

74-75

0

0

8

0

02

8

Players Career Cambridge United 1,970-71,

338

BBO12
Sida 7
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Rowland Morrev

(No Info)

Peter Phillios

Born: Wellingborough 29 June L946

Position: Forward

Teams

Source : Bishops Stottford

Luton Town

Torquay United (On Loan)

Cambridge United

To Bedford Town

Totals

Seasons Aops. Goals

69-70

70-7t

70-73

05

2

53

1

13

60 L4

Players Career Cambridge United L970-7L
BBO13

Sida B
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Trevor Roberts

Born: Caernarfon 25 February 1942' Died 1972

Position: GoalkeePer

Teams

Source: LiverPool UniversitY

Liverpool

Southend United

Cambridge United

To Cambridge CitY

Totals

Seasons APPs. Goals

63-65

65-70

70-72

0

L7L

36

0

0

0

Deceased (Brain Tumour)

Totals

Me! Slack

Born: BishoP Auckland 7 March t944

Position: Wing Half

Teams

Source: BishoP Auckland Y'C

Sunderland

Southend United

Cambridge United (N/L)

Cambridge United

207 o

Seasons APPs. Goals

64-65

65-69

68-70

7o-7t

2

111

35

148

1

5

0

\

6

Players Career Cambridge United L970- 7t
BBO 14

Sida 9
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Alan Summerhill

(No Info)

Jim Thomoson

Born: Felling 7 January L943

Position: Right Back

Teams

Source: St Mary's B.C.

Grimsby Town

Port Elizabeth City (S Africa)

Cambridge United (N/L)

Cambridge United

Seasons Apps. Goals

62-67

66-68

68-70

70-73

156 2

118 0

Retired (Injury)

Totals 274 2

Players Career Cambridge United 7970-71.

8801s
Sida L0
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Robin Wainwright

Born: Luton 9 March 1951

Position: Midfield

Teams

Source: Apprentice

Luton Town

Cambridge United (On Loan)

Millwall

Northampton Town

Seasons Apos. Goals

7L-72

70-71

73-74

73-75

16

1

4

32

3

0

0

5

To Bedford Town

Totals 53 8

Dennis Walker

Born: Northwich 26 October L944. Died 2003

Position: Midfield

Teams Seasons

Source: Apprentice

Manchester United 62-63

York City 64-68

Cambridge United (N/L) 68-70

Cambridge United 70-73

Apps. Goals

1

154

0

19

56 4

To Poole Town

Totals 2LL 23

players career cambridge united 1970-71 sida L1

BBO 16
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Peter Vasoer

Born: Bromley 3 September 1945

Position: Goalkeeper

Teams

Source: Guildford City

Norwich City

Cambridge United

Seasons Aops. Goals

67-70

70-74

31

136

0

0

To Dartford

Totals

Jim White

Born: Parkstone 13 June L942

Position: Central Defender

Teams

Source: Juniors

Bournemouth (Am)

Portsmouth

Gillingham

Bournemouth

Cambridge United

L67 o

Seasons Apps. Goals

0

6

1

5

2

57-58

58-62

63-66

66-70

70-72

1

34

65

L75

30

306

loined Cambridge United Coaching Staff

Totals L4

Career Cambridge United 1970-71

BBO17
Sida 12
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GOALSCORERS 7970-77

Leaoue (51 aoals)

Hottett 77, Harris 7, Cassidy 6, Meldrum 4, Collins 4, Horrey 3, Leggett 3, Walker 2, McKinven 2,

White 2, Lindsay 1, Howell 1, Gregson 1, Foote 1, Eades 1, Own Goal 1

FA Cup

FL Cup

I

Players Career Cambridge United 1.970-71

BBO lB
Sida 13
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CAMBRIDGE UNITED 1973-74 (Signed by 6)

Dave Lennard (13-75\ Halifax Town 1g7O-71,, Bobby Ross (72-14\ Brentf ord 1910-11,, Peter Vasper OA-741, Jonathan

O'Donnell (73-76) Leeds United 1970-71, Terry Eades (70-73), Mike Ferguson (73-74) QPR L970-7L

BACKSI DE (3 autographs)

John Connaughton Manchester United 19lO-71, AIan Hopkinson Sheffield United 1970-71 + l unknown
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Peter Phillips

lWbilool ttn/rTlo t(le/lt 1D,r^)

Old School
9, Church Hill
Finedon
Wellingborough

lzuT?y awa/ 7d/71 NN9 5NY

Em ail : p spmachud@lineone.net

fU*Mw flituqÅrn

o 3'07. i0

Tel: 01933 682643 Mobile: 07979517225

V*Å rye %* firo fLlrorf olz,

kz,l'tarl

B g

I o,r, ^ tln *Åiln ,Jt

lr'/o b,r,{r{ .

% I (

Peter Phillips Cambridge United l97U7L

Also Luton Town and Torquay United L97G.71

BBO22
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Bill Leivers Cambridge United L97O-77 (Manager)

BBO23
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a
Terry Eades Cambridge United 1970-7L

Bill Cassidy Cambridge United t97G.7L

John Gregson Cambridge United l97O-7t

BBO24

Bill C-assidv-One of several
sipninssrmade in ah unsuccessful
ui? tdavXEelega\on from the
Third Divi§il- h\ made 25
,.,.r"ronc4 iNibE \econd half

:i,f"å:t§Np':fl:
received a substa\§i§Dffor his
transter. \
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Brian Greenhalgh (71-74) Huddersfield Town L97A-77

Peter Leggett Cambridge United L970'77 BBO25
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l.Cerhbridgc Unitcd treincr toha
liachcd promotion to thc Third D

Snpcca pour3 out thc bublly q ep strikcr Brio G...nIIivida rith e 3-2 defeat of tirrficld'
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Trevor Roberts Cambridge United t970-7t

George Harris Cambridge United 1970-77

BBO26
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